UNO COPY

Doc#: 1227054015 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 09/26/2012 10:10 AM Pg: 1 of 3 Doc#: 1215928005 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/07/2012 02:08 PM Pg: 1 of 3

PRAIRIE TITLE 6821 W. NORTH AVE. OAK PARK, IL 60302

Recording requested by: MARIO MCKINEY	Space above reserved for use by Recorder's Office	
When recorded, malto:	Document prepared by:	
Name: BEHis McKinley	Name MArio McKinley	
Address: 6641 S LOUIE AVE	Address 6641 S LOWE AVE	
City/State/Zip: Chicago II. 60621	City/State/Zip Chicago IL 60621	
Property Tax Parcel/Account Number: 20-21-126	-013-0000	
Property Tax Parcel/Account Number: 20-21-126: 20-21-126: 10fb	ling to correct marital Status	
Quite aim Deed		
This Quitclaim Deed is made on MARCH 13	2012 mekinley 1 , between	
MARÍO MCKINLEY, MarricGrantor,	of 641 SLOWF AVE	
, City of Chicago	, State of Illinois,	
and BEHIE MCKINEY, Grante	e, of 66415 LOWE AVE	
, City of Chicago	State of Ilianis	
A	4	
For valuable consideration, the Grantor hereby quitclain	ns and transfers all right, title and interest held by	
the Grantor in the following described real estate and im	()	
and assigns, to have and hold forever, located at		
, City of Chicago	State of Illinois :	
~		
LOT IS IN EVA R. PERRY'S KESL	ibdivision of Block 18 IN Linden	
Grove subdivision of west 35 A	cres of North 70 Heres and	
south 90 Acres of the Northwe	st yy of section al, Township 38	
North, Range 14 EAST of the H Cook County, Illinois Pin H 2	nird Principal Meridian, IN	
Cook County, Lilinois FIN TI d	onts, and mineral reservations of record if any	
Subject to all easements, rights of way, protective cover		
Taxes for the tax year of 2011 shall be prorated by	between the Granton and Grantee as of the date of	
recording of this deed.	*NOVA Quitcialm Deed Pg.1 (07-09)	
	prito in auticulii Deed rg. F (0/107)	

1227054015 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Dated: 3 12 - 12	
Marcia Mchues Signature of Grantor	
Maria McKinley Name of Grantor	
Signature of Witness #1 Gloreen Johnson Printed Name of Witness #1	w McKinley
Signature of Witness #2 Note The State of Witness #2 Printed Name of Witness #2	
State of County of County of County of County of County of County of , the Grantor, MAILLO N.C. It personally came before me and, being duly sworn, did state and prove that he/she is the	rerson described
in the above document and that he/she signed the above document in my presence. Notary Signature	Co
Notary Public, In and for the County of State of State of My commission expires:	OFFICIAL SEAL ROSEMARY LEWIS Sea Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jun 14, 2015
Sand all tay statements to Grantee	my commission capitos out 14, 2010

NOVA Quitclaim Deed Pg.2 (07-09)

1227054015 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated 5 - 12 , 2012	
Sig	mature: Manue Mesher Grantor or Agent
Ox.	
House I done	OFFICIAL SEAL ELLA E. HOGUE Notary Public - State of Illinois y Commission Expires May 20, 2012
The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is cit foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquartnership authorized to do business or acquire and herecognized as a person and authorized to do business of State of Illinois.	ner a natural person, an illinois corporation or une and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a old life to real estate in Illinois or other entity
Date March 15, 2012	
Signat	
	ON JOHN Grantue of Agent
Notary Public Man flor	OF TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC
Notes Any nercon who knowingly submits a false state!	new concerning the identity of a Grantee shall
be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense	and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)